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DSHS Statewide Liaisons: 
Melissa Kenney | 360-764-3272 
Melissa.Kenney@dshs.wa.gov 
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Jenny.Grayum@dshs.wa.gov 
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LPA CONTACT(s) 

Asotin/Garfield/Whitman 
Larry Frick | 509-397-5035 
Larry.Frick@dshs.wa.gov 

  

Benton/Franklin 
Maribel Dominguez | 509-734-5883 

MDominguez@esd.wa.gov 
Adolfo de León | 509-734-4101 

adolfo.deleon@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Chelan/Douglas 
Erin Mooney | 509-699-1067 

Erin.Mooney@dshs.wa.gov 
Lisa O’Hara Bromiley | 509-665-5222 

Lisa.ohara-bromiley@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Clark 
Monte Constable | 360-397-9600 
Monte.Constable@dshs.wa.gov 

Sharon Pesut | 360-597-2060 
Sharon@swwpic.org 

 

Cowlitz/Wahkiakum 
Dana Marin | 360-501-2429 
Dana.Marin@dshs.wa.gov 

Julie Bohannon | 360-425-3430 
jlile@lcc.ctc.edu 

 

Grant/Adams 
Irasema Ortiz-Elizalde | 509-764-5606 

Irasema.Ortiz-Elizalde@dshs.wa.gov 
Todd Wurl | 509-766-4105 

Twurl@eds.wa.gov 
 

Grays Harbor/Pacific 
Melanie Chandler | 360-533-9777 
Melanie.Chandler@dshs.wa.gov 

John O’Lague | 360-500-4532 
Johno@coastalcap.org 

 

King Central 
Adria Harris | 206-934-6309 

Adria.harris@seattlecolleges.edu 
Sarah Sweeney | 206-760-2336 
Sarah.Sweeney@dshs.wa.gov  

 

King Eastside 
Lisa McCarthy| 425-401-4636 
Lisa.Mccarthy@dshs.wa.gov 

Sherry Falk | 206-443-9999 
Sherry@tracassoc.com 

 

King North 
Lynette Peters | 206-659-5740 

lpeters@shoreline.edu 
Candy Banker | 206-934-7490 
Candy.Banker@dshs.wa.gov 
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King South 
Lisa Franz | 360-407-7839 
Lisa.Franz@dshs.wa.gov 

Clifford Gocha | 206-639-3390 
CGocha@esd.wa.gov 

 

Kitsap 
Gary Fryer | 253-720-5306 
Gary.Fryer@dshs.wa.gov 

Jeff Flood | 360-337-4755 
jflood@esd.wa.gov 

 

Klickitat/Skamania 
Dawn Larson | 509-413-3208 
Dawn.Larson@dshs.wa.gov 

Liz Wilber 
ewilber@pfp.org  

 

Lewis 
Yvonne Rivera | 360-481-9694 

Yvonne.Rivera@dshs.wa.gov 
Gary Mersereau | 360-740-6880 

gmersereau@esd.wa.gov 
 

Mason 
Stephanie Morales-Guizar | 360-432-2011 

Stephanie.Morales-guizar@dshs.wa.gov 
Sean Wiley | 360-427-2241 

Sean.Wiley@esd.wa.gov 
 

Okanogan 
Chris Scott | 509-655-5930 

Christene.Scott@dshs.wa.gov 
Anna Guzman-Zaragoza | 509-846-8528 
Anna.Guzman-Zaragoza@dshs.wa.gov 

Lisa Rosales 
L.R@YVOIC.org 

Olympic Peninsula 
(Clallam/ Jefferson) 

Dina Geiszler 
dgeiszler@olycap.org 

Meredith Parker | 360-485-8112 
Meredith.Parker@dshs.wa.gov  

 

Pierce 
Hilliary Bryan | 253-381-0193 
Hilliary.Bryan@dshs.wa.gov 

Aldeana Doss | 253-428-3201 
Aldeana.doss@dshs.wa.gov 

 

Skagit/San Juan/Island 
Jessica Garretson | 360-429-2800 
Jessica.Garretson@dshs.wa.gov 

  

Snohomish 
Danielle Olson | 425-977-6405 

Danielle.Olson@dshs.wa.gov 
Charles Thompson | 206-795-3083 
Charles.Thompson@edmonds.edu 

 

mailto:Melissa.Kenney@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Jenny.Grayum@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Lisa.Franz@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:CGocha@esd.wa.gov
mailto:Gary.Fryer@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:jflood@esd.wa.gov
mailto:Dawn.Larson@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:ewilber@pfp.org
mailto:Yvonne.Rivera@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:gmersereau@esd.wa.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Morales-guizar@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Sean.Wiley@esd.wa.gov
mailto:Christene.Scott@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Anna.Guzman-Zaragoza@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:L.R@YVOIC.org
mailto:dgeiszler@olycap.org
mailto:Meredith.Parker@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Hilliary.Bryan@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Aldeana.doss@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Jessica.Garretson@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Danielle.Olson@dshs.wa.gov
mailto:Charles.Thompson@edmonds.edu


WORKFIRST LOCAL PLANNING AREA (LPA) CONTACT LIST 
Revised May 2022 
 

DSHS Statewide Liaisons: 
Melissa Kenney | 360-764-3272 
Melissa.Kenney@dshs.wa.gov 

Jenny Grayum | 360-485-7187 
Jenny.Grayum@dshs.wa.gov 

 

 

 
Page 3 of 3 

LPA CONTACT(s) 

Spokane/Lincoln 
Lori Hunley | 509-227-2444 
Lori.Hunley@dshs.wa.gov 

Kelli Eller 
keller@careerpathservices.org 

 

Thurston 
Jason Reed | 360-725-6622 
Jason.Reed@dshs.wa.gov 

Zach Heinemeyer 
zheinemeyer@intercitytransit.com 

 

Tri-County 
(Stevens, Pend Oreille, & Ferry) 

Kelley Zema | 509-980-2785 
Kelley.Zema@dshs.wa.gov 

  

Walla Walla/Columbia 
Adolfo de León | 509-734-4101 

adolfo.deleon@dshs.wa.gov 
Dannette Scott | 509-734-4156 
Dannette.Scott@dshs.wa.gov 

 

Whatcom 
Britney Miller | 360-812-6560 
Britney.Miller@dshs.wa.gov 

Shiloh Penland | 360-391-5309 
spenland@esd.wa.gov 

 

Yakima/Kittitas 
Dennette Woodiwiss | 509-480-1714 

Dennette.Woodiwiss@dshs.wa.gov 
Cindy Maib-Robinson | 509-248-6727 

cmaib@pfp.org 
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